ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
ALEX BRISCOE, Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

November 19, 2015

Jim Fitzpatrick

Public Storage Northern California Newark, Inc.
701 Western Avenue

Glendale, CA 91201

(Sent via E-mail to: [fitzpatrick@publicstorage.com)

6800 Overlake LLC
2110 Waverly Street
Palo Alto, CA 94301-3954

Subject: Request for Regulatory Oversight Funds for Spills, Leaks, Investigation, and Cleanup Case No.
R0O0003136 and GeoTracker Global ID T10000006057, Public Storage #CA13186, 6800 Overlake Place,
Newark, CA 94560

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick:

Our records indicate that the current balance on the above-referenced SLIC oversight account is a negative
$2,035. In order to continue to provide regulatory oversight, we are requesting the submittal of a check
made payable to Alameda County Environmental Health in the amount of $4,500.00. Please send your
check to the attention of our Finance Department.

This deposit may or may not be sufficient to provide all necessary regulatory oversight. ACEH will deduct
actual costs incurred based upon the hourly rate specified below. If these funds are insufficient, an
additional deposit will be requested. Otherwise, any unused monies will be refunded to you or your
designee.

The deposit is authorized in Section 6.92.040L of the Alameda County Ordinance Code. Work on this
project is being debited at the Ordinance specified rate, currently $174.00 per hour. Please write “SLIC”
(the type of project), the site address, and the account ID AR0341589 on your check.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6791 or send me an electronic mail message at
jerry.wickham@acgov.org. Online case files are available for review at the following website:
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/index.htm.

Sincerely,
Digitally signed by Jerry Wickham

L]
DN: cn=Jerry Wickham, o=Alameda County Environmental
‘ r ry I C a l I l Health, ou, email=jerry.wickham@acgov.org, c=US
Date: 2015.11.19 15:29:01 -08'00'

Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
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cc: Andy Lojo, Antea Group (Sent via E-mail to: Andy.Lojo@anteagroup.com)

Nicole Persaud, Antea Group (Sent via E-mail to: Nicole.Persaud@anteagroup.com)

Tom Graf (Sent via E-mail to: tom@grafcon.us)

Eileen Chen, Alameda County Water District (Sent via E-malil to: eileen.chen@acwd.com)

Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry,wickham@acgov.org)
GeoTracker, eFile
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